
22 MARCH CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/10-continued 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

HO 

HO 

CH 

HO 

HO 
AK 

CH 

CH 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 
WN 

HO 
AK 

HO 
HO 

AK 
CH 

HO 
HO 

HO 

WN 

HO 
HO 

HO 

Tariff 
Item 

7307.99.01 
(73.20.003) 
7310.29.01 
(73.40.089) 
7315.11.09 
(73.29.001 ) 
7315.89.19 
(73.29.019) 
7318.11.00) 
7318.12.00) 
7318.14.00) 
7318.50.09) 
7320.10.09) 
7320.10.29) 
7320.20.09) 
7320.20.29) 
7320.90.09) 
7320.90.29) 

7323.99.00 
(73.38.009) 
7413.00.09 

7413.00.19 
7418.10.00 
(74.18.000) 
8202.32.00 

8301.40.00) 
8401.60.09) 
(83.01.017) 
8302.10.00 
(83.02.015) 
8308.90.09 
(83.09.011) 
8415.81.00) 
8415.82.00) 
8419.81. 00 
8419.89.09 
(84.17 .009) 
8424.30.00 
8425.39.00 
(84.22.019) 
8437.10.00 
8437.10.00 
(84.25.059) 
8437.10.00 
8421.39.09 

8479.89.00 
8479.89.00 
(84.59.059) 
8482.80.00 
8483.30.01) 
8483.30.09) 
8483.30.01) 
8483.30.09) 

8512.20.00 
(85.09.041 ) 
8501. 20.09 
8501.32.09) 
8501. 33.01) 
8501. 34.01) 
8501. 40 . 09) 
8501. 51. 09) 

Description of Goods 
Ra tes of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

unions and flanges) of stainless steel. unscrewed 
Hydraulic brake hose ends, 3mm nominal internal diameter 

Explosive charge cannisters 

Bakehouse oven and oven-feed chains 

Steel chain, 10mm wide, exceeding 2mm in thickness 

Threaded articles, viz: 
Socket head screws, socket pressure plugs and tee bol ts 

Springs and leaves for springs, of iron or steel, excluding 
those of a kind commonly used with: 
(a) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that 
are designed for operation solely or principally on the 
highway; or 
(b) vehicles of 87.02, 87.03 and 87.04, other than air
cushi oned veh i c les or assembl ed convert i bl e road/ ra i I motor 
coaches 
Silver plated steel trays 

Earth straps of copper other than for use in the assembly 
of motor vehicles and excluding those of a kind commonly 
used with: 
(A) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that 
are designed for operation solely or principally on the 
highway; or 
(B) vehicles of 87.02, 87.03 and 87.04, other than air
cushioned vehicles or assembled convertible road/rail 
motor coaches 
Stranded wire cables, etc of copper excluding earth straps 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Unplated brass table holloware Free 

Tungsten carbide tipped circular saw blade (and segments Free 
therefor), over 900mm diameter 
Exi t control locks and approved parts and accessories. Free 
Approved list held by Collector of Customs, Christchurch 

Metal hinges and/or rims of the type used on jewellery Free 

Automotive car seat belt buckles and parts thereof Free 

Dehumidifiers Free 

Complete vacuum fryer systems Free 
Brickmaking plant Free 

Air and vacuum blasting apparatus Free 
Lumber skyline winch, being an aerial cableway for the Free 
transferring of timber from site to truck or similar 
Brabender labofix mini cleaner and grader Free 
Fine cleaner and grader machine of light and heavy seeds Free 

Granulators viz; under press 30T model Free 
Filtering and purifying machinery and apparatus other than 
for gases and excluding those of a kind commonly used with: 
(A) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that 
are designed for operation solely or principally on the 
highway; or 
(B) vehicles of 87.02, 87.03 and 87.04, other than air-cushioned 
vehicles or assembled convertible road/rail motor coaches 
Dustless sack emptier 
Soft toy fi 11 ing machine 

Slew ring bearings for log loaders 
Bearing housings incorporating needle roller bearings 

Bearing housings, not incorporating bailor roller bearings; 
plain shaft bearings excluding those of a kind commonly used 
with: 
(A) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that are 
designed for operation solely or principally on the highway; or 
(B) vehicles of 87.02, 87.03 and 87.04, other than air 
cushioned vehicles or assembled convertibles road/rail 
motor coaches 
Grill and/or bumper mounted speaker and/or strobe warning 
light units 
Universal AC/DC motors of an output exceeding 55kW 
Other electric motors of an output exceeding 55kW 

Other AC motors, multi-phase of an output exceeding 746W 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

AU Free 33 

AU Free 33 

Free 99 

AU Free 33 

AU Free 33 
Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 
AU Free 33 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 
AU Free 33 

AU Free 33 

Free 99 

AU Free 33 
AU Free 33 

AU Free 33 

Ref. 
No. 

720873B 

7207.57D 

701998L 

702054G 

780775K 

780776H 

740388H 

780777F 

780778D 
702005J 

740387K 

740217B 

720955L 

720890B 

503307B 

702042C 
702027K 

701995F 
720794J 

780802L 
701996D 

780803J 
78078JD 

702041E 
740356K 

780762H 
780782B 

780783L 

720784A 

780784J 
780785G 

780786E 

1085 

Effect i ve 
From To 

12/87 

10/87 

11/87 

10/87 

1/88 12/88 

1/88 

9/87 

1/88 

1/88 
12/87 

1/88 

10/87 

11/87 

12/87 

1/88 

2/88 
12/87 

1/88 
11/87 

3/88 
11/87 

3/88 
1/88 

2/88 
12/86 

1/88 
1/88 

1/88 

11/87 

1/88 
1/88 

1/88 


