22 MARCH

CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/10-continued

					Part			
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
WN	7307.99.01	unions and flanges) of stainless steel, unscrewed Hydraulic brake hose ends, 3mm nominal internal diameter	Free	Free	99	720873B	12/87	••
WN	(73.20.003) 7310.29.01 (72.40.080)	Explosive charge cannisters	Free	Free	99	720757D	10/87	••
AK	(73.40.089) 7315.11.09 (73.20.001)	Bakehouse oven and oven-feed chains	Free	Free	99	701998L	11/87	••
AK	(73.29.001) 7315.89.19 (73.29.019)	Steel chain, 10mm wide, exceeding 2mm in thickness	Free	Free	99	702054G	10/87	••
HO	7318.11.00) 7318.12.00) 7318.14.00) 7318.50.09)	Threaded articles, viz: Socket head screws, socket pressure plugs and tee bolts		AU Free	33	780775K	1/88	12/88
но	7320.10.09) 7320.10.29) 7320.20.09) 7320.20.29) 7320.90.09) 7320.90.29)	Springs and leaves for springs, of iron or steel, excluding those of a kind commonly used with: (a) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that are designed for operation solely or principally on the highway; or (b) vehicles of 87.02, 87.03 and 87.04, other than air- cushioned vehicles or assembled convertible road/rail motor coaches	Free	AU Free	33	780776H	1/88	
	7323.99.00 (73.38.009) 7412.00.00	Silver plated steel trays	Free	Free	99	740388H	9/87	••
НО	7413.00.09	Earth straps of copper other than for use in the assembly of motor vehicles and excluding those of a kind commonly used with: (A) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that are designed for operation solely or principally on the highway; or (B) vehicles of 87.02, 87.03 and 87.04, other than air- cushioned vehicles or assembled convertible road/rail motor coaches		AU Free	33	780777F	1/88	
HO AK	7413.00.19 7418.10.00	Stranded wire cables, etc of copper excluding earth straps Unplated brass table holloware	Free	AU Free Free	33 99	780778D 702005J	1/88 12/87	• • • •
СН	(74.18.000) 8202.32.00	Tungsten carbide tipped circular saw blade (and segments therefor), over 900mm diameter	Free	Free	99	740387 K	1/88	•••
СН	8301.40.00) 8401.60.09) (83.01.017)	Exit control locks and approved parts and accessories. Approved list held by Collector of Customs, Christchurch	Free	Free	99	740217B	10/87	••
WN	(83.02.10.00 (83.02.015)	Metal hinges and/or rims of the type used on jewellery	Free	Free	99	720955L	11/87	••
WN	8308.90.09 (83.09.011)	Automotive car seat belt buckles and parts thereof	Free	Free	99	720890B	12/87	••
WN	8415.81.00) 8415.82.00)	Dehumidifiers	Free	Free	99	503307B	1/88	••
AK AK	8419.81.00 8419.89.09 (84.17.009)	Complete vacuum fryer systems Brickmaking plant	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	702042C 702027K	2/88 12/87	••
AK WN	8424.30.00 8425.39.00 (84.22.019)	Air and vacuum blasting apparatus Lumber skyline winch, being an aerial cableway for the transferring of timber from site to truck or similar	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	701995F 720794J	1/88 11/87	•••
HO AK	8437.10.00 8437.10.00 (84.25.059)	Brabender labofix mini cleaner and grader Fine cleaner and grader machine of light and heavy seeds	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	780802L 701996D	3/88 11/87	• • • •
HO HO	(84.22.039) 8437.10.00 8421.39.09	Granulators viz; under press 30T model Filtering and purifying machinery and apparatus other than for gases and excluding those of a kind commonly used with: (A) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that are designed for operation solely or principally on the highway; or (B) vehicles of 87.02, 87.03 and 87.04, other than air-cushioned	Free	Free AU Free	99 33	780803J 780781D	3/88 1/88	••• ••
AK	8479.89.00	vehicles or assembled convertible road/rail motor coaches Dustless sack emptier	Free	Free	99	702041E	2/88	
СН	8479.89.00 (84.59.059)	Soft toy filling machine	Free	Free	99	740356K	12/86	
но но	8482.80.00 8483.30.01) 8483.30.09)	Slew ring bearings for log loaders Bearing housings incorporating needle roller bearings	Free	Free AU Free	99 33	780762H 780782B	1/88 1/88	
но	8483.30.01) 8483.30.09)	Bearing housings, not incorporating ball or roller bearings; plain shaft bearings excluding those of a kind commonly used with: (A) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that are designed for operation solely or principally on the highway; or (B) vehicles of 87.02, 87.03 and 87.04, other than air cushioned vehicles or assembled convertibles road/rail motor coaches		AU Free	33	780783L	1/88	
WN	8512.20.00 (85.09.041)	Grill and/or bumper mounted speaker and/or strobe warning light units	Free	Free	99	720784A	11/87	••
но но	8501.20.09 8501.32.09) 8501.33.01) 8501.34.01)	Universal AC/DC motors of an output exceeding 55kW Other electric motors of an output exceeding 55kW		AU Free AU Free	33 33	780784J 780785G	1/88 1/88	••
НО	8501.40.09) 8501.51.09)	Other AC motors, multi-phase of an output exceeding 746W		AU Free	33	780786E	1/88	